SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

ISIN: CH0024638196

Overview

2024/10/18 17:30:09

Price
260.00 CHF
Difference

o

0.00% (0.00)

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data
Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)

VWAP
Volume (pcs)

Trading volume

Number of trades

Last size

CH0024638196

SCHP

SIX Swiss Exchange
CHF

Industry

Stock

29,236 EUR

SWISS MARKET INDEX

259.80 CHF (3,097)
260.00 CHF (460)
263.00 CHF
264.40 CHF
259.00 CHF
260.00 CHF
260.398979 CHF
128,738
33,523,243.80
2,240

103

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

ERSTE

Group

14

WKN: 2463819
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market
Date

2024/10/14 =
2024/09/27 g
2024/09/27
2024/09/23 ]
2024/09/13 =

Headline

Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Global Equity Ratings
Aktienempfehlungen Global
Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich
Equity Weekly

Download
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=38855366
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=CH0024638196&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=CH0024638196&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=412301
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=5628be638debb8e16c6f1a2ad05d5306bbfc25328239d5b25d1b286b3c5b1a06&idfile=61201&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61201%2F2024-10-14%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=d0c78187f0eaa621b&time=1729419975&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=409672
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c59c8d1e3cbc7dac3f01802ea685b0fc2037b21b847e7a793fb962fbf9e2eff6&idfile=61109&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61109%2F2024-09-27%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=9b2c33352edffe05d&time=1729419975&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=409670
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=d4102287fcfe0149c93abccc068182d054224fb250900af6b61fb53a65580b56&idfile=61108&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61108%2F2024-09-27%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=b9dd3e69faf46f82f&time=1729419975&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=408822
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=bcc67139dabb68cffbec66a2f70ddb1ab542eb991ec4fdfd41a2590aeb4c6c54&idfile=61074&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61074%2F2024-09-23%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=b8a06b3291423df80&time=1729419975&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=407500
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=816a1d7f202c5a3acbb713dd3cab1e57eeee1bf6c358e1783c636f664fa12265&idfile=61033&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F61033%2F2024-09-13%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=c0b12d4342caec446&time=1729419975&tool=RSC

SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

Details

2024/10/18 17:30:09

Price

260.00 CHF

Difference [ =+] 0.00% (0.00)
General attributes
ISIN CH0024638196
Symbol SCHP
Exchange SIX Swiss Exchange
Currency CHF
Sector Industry
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 29,236 EUR

Benchmark SWISS MARKET INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 259.80 CHF (3,097)
Ask (Ask size) 260.00 CHF (460)
Open 263.00 CHF
High 264.40 CHF
Low 259.00 CHF
Close (prev. day) 260.00 CHF
VWAP 260.398979 CHF
Volume (pcs) 128,738
Trading volume 33,523,243.80
Number of trades 2,240
Last size 103
Performance and Risk

6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) +15.25% +45.90% +1.56%
Perf (abs.) +34.40 +81.80 +4.00
Beta 0.79 0.64 0.98
Volatility 16.68 15.82 24.32
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time Price

SIX Swiss Exchange 2024/ 17:30 260.00 CHF
10/18

London Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:20 264.00 CHF

European Trade Reporting 10/18

Frankfurt 2019/ 15:43 194.95 EUR
06/28

FINRA other OTC Issues 2024/ 20:43 282.80 USD
10/15

253.80 CHF (122,875
246.66 CHF (94,224
235.68 CHF (94,474
223.78 CHF (94,087

264.40 CHF (2024/10/18
201.00 CHF (2024/01/19
264.40 CHF (2024/10/18
176.45 CHF (2023/10/23

T = D — = — &

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
33.52 2,240
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=CH0024638196
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=99203861
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=99203861
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14482776
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=15375173

SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

Company profile

Company Logo

~
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Contact Details
SCHINDLER HOLDING AG

Zugerstrasse 13 - 6030 Ebikon
Telefon: +41-41-445-32-32
Fax: +

E-mail: email@schindler.com

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Silvio Napoli
Carla De
Geyseleer
Danilo Calabro
Daryoush Ziai
Donato
Carparelli
Frank Calabria
Hugo Martinho
Matteo Attrovio
Meinolf Pohle
Paolo
Compagna

Robert Seakins

Vikén
Martarian

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Monika Butler

Thomas H.
Zurbuchen

Alfred Schindler
Carole Vischer

Christoph
Mader

Glnter
Schauble
Luc Bonnard
Patrice Bula

Petra Winkler

Tobias B.
Staehelin

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board

Member of the
administrative board
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mailto:email@schindler.com
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